2. Dimensions: inch
weight lbs.
filter-battery connection A B C D E F G without with
supporting frame supporting frame
BHP2x901 3“ 10.63 15.75 12.99 6.50 10.63 1.26 3.86 374 462
2“ 10.63 15.75 12.99 6.50 10.63 - 3.86 374 462
BHP3x901 4“ 20.16 25.28 22.52 11.26 20.16 2.76 4.53 620 763
3“, 2“ 17.40 22.52 19.80 9.88 17.40 1.26 4.53 535 678

3“, 2“ 45.43 50.55 47.80 23.90 45.43 1.26 4.53 1223 1390
EDV 11/07
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
BHP.4x901. 10VG. HR. E. P. -. FV. A. -. -. AE. T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 series:
BHP = battery-pressure filter
2 nominal size:
2x901; 5x901
3x901; 6x901
4x901; 7x901
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
25 VG = 20 µm(c), 16 VG = 15 µm(c), 10 VG = 10 µm(c), 6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c) Interpor fleece (glass f iber)
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
30 = ∆p 435 PSI
HR = ∆p 2320 PSI (rupture strength ∆p 3625 PSI )
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR); V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard; VA = stainless steel
8 connection:
FS = SAE-flange connection 6000 PSI
FV = AVIT-flange connection 4640 PSI
9 connection size:
8 = 2“ with FS (up to BHP 3x901 preferably)
= or with FV (only BHP 2x901)
A = 3“ with FV (up to BHP 5x901 preferably)
B = 4“ with FV (BHP 3x901 up to 7x901 preferably)
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 internal valve:
- = without
S1 = with by-pass valve,  ∆p 51 PSI
S2 = with by-pass valve,  ∆p 102 PSI
R = reversing valve, Q ≤ 122.94 GPM
12 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AOR = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AOC = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
AE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no. 1615
VS1 = electronical, see sheet-no. 1617
VS2 = electronical,  see sheet-no. 1618
13 fixing:
- = without supporting frame with fastening bores
T = with supporting frame
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 900. 10VG. HR. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E. = filter element according to INTERNORMEN factory specification
2 nominal size: 900
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
                                                                                                   Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
FILTER-BATTERY
Series   BHP 2x901-7x901 4568 PSI
Sheet No.
1467 E
900 Air Park Drive, Zanesville, Ohio 43701
phone
fax
740 - 452 - 7775
740 - 454 - 0075
e-mail
url
9. Symbols:
with electrical
indicator
AE30 and AE40
with visual-
electrical indicator
AE50 and AE62
with visual-
electrical indicator
AE70 and AE80
with visual
clogging indicator
AOR/AOC
with electronical
clogging sensor
VS1
filter without
internal valve  with electronical
clogging sensor
VS2
filter with
by-pass valve
BHP 2x 901
filter with
reversing valve
BHP 3x 901
BHP 4x 901
BHP 5x 901
BHP 6x 901
BHP 7x 901
3. Accessories:
- Counter flange see sheet-no. 1654
4. Spare parts:
item qty.
BHP2x901
qty.
BHP3x901
qty.
BHP4x901
qty.
BHP5x901
qty.
BHP6x901
qty.
BHP7x901
designation dimension article-no.
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 filter element 01E.900
  2 2 3 4 5 6 7 O-ring 48 x 3 304357 (NBR)  304404 (FPM)
  3 2 3 4 5 6 7 O-ring 98 x 4 301914 (NBR)  304754 (FPM)
  4 2 3 4 5 6 7 support ring 110 x 3,5 x 2 304802

1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
BHDD. 4x901. 10VG. HR. E. P. -. FV. A. -. -. AE. T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 series:
BHDD = battery-pressure filter, change-over
2 nominal size:
2x901, 2x1351
3x901, 3x1351
4x901, 4x1351
3 filter-material and filter-fineness:
25 VG = 20 µm(c), 16 VG = 15 µm(c), 10 VG = 10 µm(c), 6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c) Interpor fleece (glass fiber)
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
30 = ∆p 435 PSI
HR = ∆p 2320 PSI (rupture strength ∆p 3625 PSI)
5 filter element design:
E = single-end open
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
- = standard
VA = stainless steel
8 connection:
FV = AVIT-flange connection 4640 PSI
9 connection size:
8 = 2“
9 = 2 ½“
A = 3“
10 filter housing specification:
- = standard
11 internal valve:
- = without
S1 = with by-pass valve,  ∆p 51 PSI
S2 = with by-pass valve,  ∆p 102 PSI
R = reversing valve, Q ≤ 122.94 GPM
12 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
- = without
AE = visual-electrical, see sheet-no. 1609
VS1 = electronical, see sheet-no. 1607
VS2 = electronical,  see sheet-no. 1608
13 fixing:
- = without supporting frame with fastening bores
B = with cleat
T = with supporting frame
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 900. 10VG. HR. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
01E. = filter element according to INTERNORMEN factory specification
2 nominal size: 900, 1350
3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
                                                                                                     Changes of measures and design are subject to alterat ion!
Measuring connections III and IV to be used to bleed filter or to relieve pressure.
1) Flanges are not part of the connecting block. If required they have to be ordered separately.
filter-battery A B C D connection E F G H
BHDD 2x901/1351 13.37 26.77 27.95 19.29 2“ 4.72 3.28 4.64 M20 x   .98 deep
BHDD 3x901/1351 27.55 40.55 41.73 33.07 2 ½“ 5.90 4.03 5.70 M24 x 1.18 deep
BHDD 4x901/1351 41.33 54.33 55.51 46.85 3“ 7.08 4.87 6.88 M30 x 1.26 deep
2) min. for element change: 37.00 (BHDD901)
56.70 (BHDD1351)
EDV 04/06
FILTER-BATTERY, change-over
Series BHDD 2x901/1351- 4x901/1351   4568 PSI
Sheet No.
2526 J
2. Accessories:
-  counter flange see sheet-no. 1654
3. Spare parts:
item qty.
  BHDD
2x901/1351
qty.
  BHDD
3x901/1351
qty.
  BHDD
4x901/1351
designation dimension article-no.
   1 4 6 8 filter element (BHDD 2-4x901)     01E.900
filter element (BHDD 2-4x1351)     01E.1350
   2 8 12 16 O-ring 48 x 3 304357 (NBR)  304404 (FPM)
   3 4 6 8 O-ring 98 x 4 301914 (NBR)  304754 (FPM)
   4 4 6 8 support ring 110 x 3,5 x 2 304802
   5 4 6 8 O-ring 18 x 3 304359 (NBR)  304399 (FPM)
   6 4 6 8 support ring 25 x 2,5 x 0,5 311311
   7 4 6 8 O-ring 71 x 3 306451 (NBR)  306897 (FPM)
   8 2 2 2 O-ring 85 x 3,5 310785 (NBR)
   9 2 2 2 O-ring 69,45 x 3,53 305868 (NBR)  307357 (FPM)
  10 16 24 32 screw plug 1 ½ BSPP 311475
  11 4 6 8 screw plug ½ BSPP 304678
  12 1 1 1 clogging indicator, visual-electrical AE see sheet-no. 1609
  13 1 1 1 clogging sensor, electronical VS1 see sheet-no. 1607
  14 1 1 1 clogging sensor, electronical VS2 see sheet-no. 1608
  15 2 2 2 O-ring 14 x 2 304342 (NBR)  304722 (FPM)
  16 10 14 18 mini-measuring connection MA.1.St 305453
  17 1 1 1 high pressure hose M16.2000 see sheet-no. 1650
  18 1 1 1 spray protection M16 see sheet-no. 1650
  19 2 3 4 pressure balance valve NG 10 305000
  20 2 3 4 pressure filter, change-over HDD 901 resp. see sheet-no. 2524
HDD 1351
4. Description:
The filter-batteries of the series BHDD are suitable for the filtration of large flow volumes up to a working pressure of 4568 PSI and are
stressing a high filter efficiency. The duplex pressure filters, of the filter-batteries consist of high quality spheroidal graphite cast iron (GGG 40.3). The